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AGRI-HORT BUSINESS
Associate in Applied Science Degree: AGHT.AAS.V06

Minimum credit hours required for completion 64.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
10,560.00
Fees:
AGHT 1254 Basic Soils 30.00
AGRC 1704 Animal Science 50.00
AGRC 1724 Plant Science 50.00
AGRC 2012 Internship 25.00
HORT 1014 Fundamentals of Horticulture 30.00
HORT 1513 Intro to Hort Science 50.00
COSC 1372 Excel 25.00
COSC 1513 Introduction to Information Processing 25.00
285.00
—285.00
TOTAL ~ 10.845.00

This program requires seventeen hours of electives. The total price does not include fees associated with the

Minimum credit hours required for completion 30.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
4.950.00
Fees:
AGHT 1254 Basic Soils 30.00
AGRC 1704 Animal Science 50.00
AGRC 1724 Plant Science 50.00
COSC 1372 Excel 25.00
COSC 1513 Introduction to Information Processing 25.00
180.00
18000
TOTAL ~ 5.130.00
AGRI-HORT HORTICULTURE
Associate in Applied Science Degree: AGHT.AAS.V06
Minimum credit hours required for completion 64.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
10,560.00
Fees:
AGHT 1024 Engineering Applications 30.00
AGHT 1254 Basic Soils 30.00
AGHT 1013 Integrated Pest Management 30.00
AGRC 2012 Internship 20.00
COSC 1513 Introduction to Information Processing 25.00
HORT 1014 Fundamentals of Horticulture 30.00
HORT 1023 Plant Propagation 30.00
HORT 1323 Fruit & Vegetable production 30.00
HORT 1314 Landscape Plants and Design 30.00
HORT 1173 Greenhouse Operations 30.00
285.00
285.00
Supplies:
HORT 1314 Landscape Design Kit 60.20
6020
TOTAL ~10.905.20

electives.

AGRI-HORT BUSINESS Certificate AGHT.CRT.V72

This program requires ten hours of electives. The total cost does not include fees associated with the electives



AGRI-HORT HORTICULTRE Advanced Certificate: HORT.CRT.V74
Minimum credit hours required for completion 36.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
5.940.00
Fees:
AGHT 1013 Integrated Pest Management 30.00
AGHT 1024 Engineering Applications 30.00
AGHT 1254 Basic Soils 30.00
COSC 1513 Introduction to Information Processing 25.00
HORT 1014 Fundamentals of Horticulture 30.00
HORT 1023 Plant Propagation 30.00
HORT 1314 Landscape Plants and Design 30.00
HORT 1323 Fruit & Vegetable production 30.00
HORT 1173 Greenhouse Operations 30.00
265.00
265.00
Supplies:
HORT 1314 Landscape Design Kit 60.20
6020
TOTAL 6.265.20
AGRI-HORT MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY
Associate in Applied Science Degree: AGHT.AAS.V06
Minimum credit hours required for completion 64.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
10,560.00
Fees:
AGHT 1024 Engineering Applications 30.00
AGRC 2012 Internship 25.00
MAFT 1112 Intro to Manufacturing & Safety 133.00
MAFT 1222 Quality and Measurement 133.00
MAFT 1232 Manufacturing Processes 133.00
MAFT 1312 Intro to Manufacturing Maintenance 133.00
MCHN 1311 Precision Measurement 10.00
AGRC 2012 Internship 25.00
ELTR 1004 Fundamentals of Electricity 25.00
ELTR 1073 Hydraulic Systems 15.00
ELTR 1082 Pnuematics & Electro-Pnuematics 25.00
ELTR 1402 Industrial Safety 110.00
TWDL 1113 Certified Logistics Associate 205.00
TWDL 1223 Certified Logistics Technician 145.00
1147.00
— 1.147.00
TOTAL 11,707.00

This program requires fifteen hours of electives. The total price does not include all costs associated with the

electives.



Fees:

TOTAL

Fees:

Supplies:

AGRI-HORT MANUFACTURING Advanced Certificate: AGHT.CRT.V71

Minimum credit hours required for completion 33.00

Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
5.445.00

AGHT 1024 Engineering Applications 30.00

ELTR 1004 Fundamentals of Electricity 15.00

ELTR 1402 Industrial Safety 110.00

ELTR 1073 Hydraulic Systems 15.00

ELTR 1082 Pnuematics & Electro-Pnuematics 25.00

MAFT 1112 Intro to Manufacturing & Safety 133.00

MAFT 1222 Quality and Measurement 133.00

MAFT 1232 Manufacturing Processes 133.00

MAFT 1312 Intro to Manufacturing Maintenance 133.00

MCHN 1311 Precision Measurement 10.00

TWDL 1113 Certified Logistics Associate 205.00

TWDL 1223 Certified Logistics Technician 145.00

1087.00
— 1.087.00
6.532.00

AGRI-HORT PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGY
Associate in Applied Science Degree: AGHT.AAS.V06

Minimum credit hours required for completion 64.00

Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
10,560.00

AGHT 1024 Engineering Applications 30.00

AGHT 1013 Integrated Pest Management 30.00

AGHT 1254 Basic Soils 30.00

AGRC 2012 Internship 25.00

AGRC 1704 Animal Science 50.00

AGRC 1724 Plant Science 50.00

AUTO 1064 Internal Combustion Engines 60.00

COSC 1513 Introduction to Information Processing 25.00

ELTR 1004 Fundamentals of Electricity 15.00

WELD 1114 Basic Welding 115.00

430.00
430.00

Welding Course  tools/equipment 406.93
40693
11,396.93

TOTAL

This program requires fifteen hours of electives. The total price does not include all fees associated with the

electives.



AGRI-HORT PRODUCTION Advanced Certificate: AGHT.CRT.V73

Minimum credit hours required for completion 32.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
5.280.00
Fees:
AGHT 1013 Integrated Pest Management 30.00
AGHT 1024 Engineering Applications 30.00
AGHT 1254 Basic Soils 30.00
AGRC 1704 Animal Science 50.00
AGRC 1724 Plant Science 50.00
AUTO 1064 Internal Combustion Engines 60.00
COSC 1513 Introduction to Information Processing 25.00
ELTR 1004 Fundamentals of Electricity 15.00
WELD 1114 Basic Welding 115.00
405.00
405.00
Supplies: Welding courses  tools/equipment 406.93
40693
TOTAL 6.091.93
AG PRODUCTION Certificate: AGHT.MCRT.V73D
Minimum credit hours required for completion 18.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
2.970.00
Fees:
AGHT 1103 Intro to Farmsteading 30.00
AGHT 1254 Basic Soils 30.00
AGHT 1013 Integrated Pest Management 30.00
AGHT 1024 Engineering Applications 30.00
AGRC 1704 Animal Science 50.00
AGRC 1724 Plant Science 50.00
HORT 1323 Fruit & Vegetable Production 30.00
250.00
25000
TOTAL ~ $3.220.00
ARGONOMY Certificate: AGHT.MCRT.V73A
Minimum credit hours required for completion 18.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
2.970.00
Fees:
AGHT 1103 Intro to Farmsteading 30.00
AGHT 1254 Basic Soils 30.00
AGHT 1013 Integrated Pest Management 30.00
AGRC 1724 Plant Science 50.00
140.00
14000
TOTAL ~ $3.110.00




AG POWER Certificate: AGHT.MCRT.V71A

Minimum credit hours required for completion 19.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
3,135.00
Fees:
AUTO 1064 Internal Combustion Engines 60.00
AUTO 2233 Heating and Air Conditioning 65.00
ELTR 1004 Fundamentals of Electricity 15.00
ELTR 1073 Hydraulic Systems 15.00
ELTR 1082 Pnuematic & Electro-pnuematic 25.00
180.00
180.00
TOTAL $3.315.00
AG CONSTRUCTION Certificate: AGHT.MCRT.V73B
Minimum credit hours required for completion 18.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
2.970.00
Fees:
AGHT 1024 Engineering Applications 30.00
COGT 2114 Auto CAD I 20.00
ELTR 1004 Fundamentals of Electricity 15.00
ELTR 1174 National Electric Code & Wiring Methods 75.00
140.00
140.00

Supplies: ELTR 1174/2414/2334 - Tools & Equipment List 302.79
TOTAL $3.412.79

HORTICULTURE Certificate: AGHT.MCRT.V74A

Minimum credit hours required for completion 21.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
3.465.00
Fees:
AGHT 1254 Basic Soils 30.00
AGHT 1013 Integrated Pest Management 30.00
HORT 1014 Fundamentals of Horticulture 30.00
HORT 1023 Plant Propagation 30.00
HORT 1314 Landscape Plants and Design 30.00
150.00
150.00
HORT 1314 Landscape Design Kit 60.20
60.20

TOTAL $3.675.20



LANDSCAPING Certificate: AGHT.MCRT.V74B

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

AGHT 1254 Basic Soils

AGHT 1013 Integrated Pest Management

HORT 1014 Fundamentals of Horticulture

HORT 1023 Plant Propagation

HORT 1314 Landscape Plants and Design
Supplies:

HORT 1314 Landscape Design Kit
TOTAL

AG BUSINESS Certificate AGHT.MCRT.V72A
Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:
COSC 1513 Introduction to Information Processing

TOTAL

18.00

165.00
2.970.00

30.00

30.00

30.00

30.00

30.00

150.00
150.00

60.20
- 6020
$3.180.20

18.00

165.00
2.970.00

25.00
- 2500
$2.995.00

*This program requires 2-4 hours of electives. The total cost does not include the costs associated with electives

METAL FABRICATION Certificate: AGHT.MCRT.V73C

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

18.00
165.00

Fees:
COGT 2114 Auto CAD I
MCHN 1214 Machine Tool I
MCHN 1323 Fabrication
MCHN 1311 Precision Measurement
WELD 1114 Basic Welding
WELD 1263 Metalurgy & Heat Treatment

Supplies: MCHN courses tools/equipment
Supplies: WELD courses tools/equipment

TOTAL

2.970.00

20.00

65.00

45.00

10.00

115.00

20.00

275.00
275.00

46.00
46.00

406.93

— 40693
$3.697.93



LOCAL FOODS Certificate: AGHT.MCRT.V74C

Minimum credit hours required for completion 19.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
3,135.00
Fees:
AGHT 1013 Integrated Pest Management 30.00
HORT 1014 Fundamentals of Horticulture 30.00
HORT 1023 Plant Propagation 30.00
HORT 1173 Greenhouse Operations 30.00
HORT 1323 Fruit & Vegetable Production 30.00
150.00
15000
TOTAL ~ $3.283.00
AIR CONDITIONING & REFRIGERATION
Associate in Applied Science Degree: AIRC.AAS.C36
(TRACK 1 — Domestic Refrigeration)
Minimum credit hours required for completion 68.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
11,220.00
Fees:
AIRC 1014 Fundamentals of Air Conditioning 95.00
AIRC 1023 Controls & Circuitry 30.00
AIRC 1114 Domestic Refrigeration 137.00
AIRC 1124 Commercial Refrigeration 165.00
AIRC 1214 Heating Plants 62.00
AIRC 1222 Heat Pumps 50.00
AIRC1313 Air Handling 124.00
AIRC 1422 Installation Skills 200.00
AIRC 2222 Geothermal Systems 25.00
COGT 2114 AutoCAD I 20.00
ELTR 1004 Fundamentals of Electricity 15.00
ELTR 1174 NEC and Wiring Methods 75.00
ELTR 1402 Industrial Safety 110.00
ELTR 2074 DC&AC Rotating Machines 10.00
ELTR 2414 Industrial Motor Control 55.00
PSCI 1114 Applied Technical Science 25.00
1198.00
1.198.00
Supplies: ELTR courses tools/equipment 301.80
AIRC courses tools/equipment 1201.19
1502.99
— 150299
TOTAL — $13.920.99



HVAC/R SERVICE Advanced Certificate: AIRC.CRT.V76

Minimum credit hours required for completion 38.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
6.270.00
Fees:
AIRC 1014 Fundamentals of Air Conditioning 95.00
AIRC 1023 Controls & Circuitry for HVAC 30.00
AIRC 1114 Domestic Refrigeration 137.00
AIRC 1124 Commercial Refrigeration 165.00
AIRC 1214 Heating Plants 62.00
AIRC 1222 Heat Pumps 50.00
AIRC 1313 Air Handling 124.00
AIRC 1422 Installation Skills 200.00
ELTR 1004 Fundamentals of Electricity 15.00
ELTR 1174 NEC and Wiring Methods 75.00
ELTR 2074 DC&AC Rotating Machines & Drive Trains 10.00
963.00
963.00
Supplies: AIRC courses tools/equipment 1201.19
ELTR courses tools/equipment 301.80
1502.99
— 150299
TOTAL ~ $8735.99
AIR CONDITIONING & REFRIGERATION
Associate in Applied Science Degree: AIRC.AAS.C36
(TRACK 2 - Commercial Refrigeration)
Minimum credit hours required for completion 65.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
10,725.00
Fees:
AIRC 1014 Fundamentals of Air Conditioning 95.00
AIRC 1114 Domestic Refrigeration 137.00
AIRC 1124 Commercial Refrigeration 165.00
AIRC 1214 Heating Plants 62.00
AIRC 1313 Air Handling 124.00
COGT 2114 AutoCAD I 20.00
ELTR 1004 Fundamentals of Electricity 15.00
ELTR 1402 Industrial Safety 110.00
ELTR 2074 DC&AC Rotating Machines 10.00
ELTR 2414 Industrial Motor Control 55.00
ELTR 2444 Industrial PLCS 5.00
ELTR 2454 Industrial Instrumentation 25.00
ELTR 2464 Process Control 25.00
PSCI 1114 Applied Technical Science 25.00
873.00
873.00
Supplies: AIRC courses tools/equipment 908.25
ELTR courses tools/equipment 301.80
1210.05

— 121005
TOTAL $12.808.05



AIR CONDITIONING & REFRIGERATION
Associate in Applied Science Degree: AIRC.AAS.C36

(TRACK 3 — Energy Audit Track)

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies:

TOTAL

AIRC 1014
AIRC 1023
AIRC 1214
AIRC 1222
AIRC 1313
AIRC 2222
ELTR 1004
ELTR 1402
ELTR 2074
ELTR 2414
ENGY 1013
ENGY 1203
ENGY 2103
ENGY 2203
PSCI 1114

AIRC courses
ELTR courses

Fundamentals of Air Conditioning
Controls and Circuitry for HVAC
Heating Plants

Heat Pumps

Air Handling

Geothermal Systems

Fundamentals of Electricity
Industrial Safety

DC&AC Rotating Machines & Drive Trains
Industrial Motor Control

Intro to Energy Auditing
Mechanical & Envelope Evaluation
Indoor Air Analysis

Building & Energy Analysis
Applied Technical Science

tools/equipment
tools/equipment

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies:

TOTAL

AIRC 1014
AIRC 1214
AIRC 1313
AIRC 2222
ELTR 1004
ELTR 2074
ENGY 1013
ENGY 1203
ENGY 2103
ENGY 2203

AIRC courses

Fundamentals of Air Conditioning
Heating Plants

Air Handling

Geothermal Systems

Fundamentals of Electricity
DC&AC Rotating Machines

Intro to Energy Auditing
Mechanical & Envelope Evaluation
Indoor Air Analysis

Building & Energy Analysis

tools/equipment

64.00
165.00

95.00
30.00
62.00
50.00
124.00
25.00
15.00
110.00
10.00
55.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
25.00
741.00

816.10
301.80
1117.90

ENERGY AUDIT Advanced Certificate: AIRC.AAS.CRT.V77

35.00
165.00

10.560.00

741.00

— 111790
$12.418.90

95.00
62.00
124.00
25.00
15.00
10.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
471.00

908.25

5.775.00

471.00

— 90825
$7.154.25



ENERGY AUDIT AIR FLOW Certificate: AIRC.MCRT.V77A

Minimum credit hours required for completion 12.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
1.980.00
Fees:
AIRC1313 Air Handling 124.00
ENGY 1013 Intro to Energy Auditing 35.00
ENGY 1203 Mechanical & Envelope Evaluation 35.00
ENGY 2203 Building & Energy Analysis 35.00
229.00
229.00
Supplies: AIRC course toos/equipment 192.21
19221
TOTAL $2.401.21
ENERGY AUDIT Certificate: AIRC.MCRT.V77B
Minimum credit hours required for completion 9.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
1.485.00
Fees:
ENGY 1013 Intro to Energy Auditing 35.00
ENGY 1203 Mechanical & Envelope Evaluation 35.00
ENGY 2203 Building & Energy Analysis 35.00
105.00
— 105.00
TOTAL $1.590.00
AIR CONDITIONING & REFRIGERATION Certificate: AIRC.MCRT.V76A
Minimum credit hours required for completion 12.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
1.980.00
Fees:
AIRC 1014 Fundamentals of Air Conditioning 95.00
AIRC 1114 Domestic Refrigeration 137.00
AIRC 1124 Commercial Refrigeration 165.00
397.00
397.00
Supplies: AIRC courses tools/equipment 410.29
41029
TOTAL $2.787.29
GENERAL TECHNICIAN Certificate: AIRC.MCRT.V76B
Minimum credit hours required for completion 12.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
1.980.00
Fees:
AIRC 1014 Fundamentals of Air Conditioning 95.00
AIRC 1124 Commercial Refrigeration 165.00
AIRC 1214 Heating Plants 62.00
322.00
322.00
Supplies: AIRC courses tools/equipment 716.04
71604
TOTAL $3.018.04



HEATING SYSTEMS Certificate: AIRC.MCRT.V76C

Minimum credit hours required for completion 12.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
1.980.00
Fees:
AIRC 1014 Fundamentals of Air Conditioning 95.00
AIRC 1214 Heating Plants 62.00
AIRC 1222 Heat Pumps 50.00
AIRC 2222 Geothermal Systems 25.00
232.00
232.00
Supplies: AIRC courses tools/equipment 330.95
— 33095
TOTAL T 8254295
AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY
Associate in Applied Science Degree: AUTO.AAS.C31
Minimum credit hours required for completion 64.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
10,560.00
Fees:
AUTO 1021 Service Shop Operations I 15.00
AUTO 1064 Internal Combustion Engines 60.00
AUTO 1073 Ignition & Electrical Systems ] 40.00
AUTO 1123 Ignition & Electrical Systems 11 40.00
AUTO 1143 Brakes 35.00
AUTO 1213 Manual Transmissions & Drivelines 35.00
AUTO 1223 Automatic Transmissions 75.00
AUTO 2013 Comp Engine Controls I 50.00
AUTO 2206 Engine Diagnosis & Overhaul 85.00
AUTO 2233 Heating & Air Conditioning 65.00
AUTO 2243 Alignment, Steering & Suspension 30.00
AUTO 2252 Service Shop Operations II 20.00
COGT 2114 AutoCAD 1 20.00
COSC 1513 Intro to Information Processing 25.00
ELTR 1004 Fundamentals of Electricity 15.00
PSCI 1114 Applied Technical Science 25.00
635.00
63500
TOTAL 11.195.00
AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY Certificate: AUTO.MCRT.C81G
Minimum credit hours required for completion 34.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
5.610.00
Fees:
AUTO 1064 Internal Combustion Engines 60.00
AUTO 1073 Ignition & Electrical Systems ] 40.00
AUTO 1123 Ignition & Electrical Systems 11 40.00
AUTO 1143 Brakes 35.00
AUTO 1213 Manual Transmissions & Drivelines 35.00
AUTO 1223 Automatic Transmissions 570.00
AUTO 2013 Comp Engine Controls I 50.00
AUTO 2206 Engine Diagnosis & Overhaul 85.00
AUTO 2233 Heating & Air Conditioning 65.00
AUTO 2243 Alignment, Steering & Suspension 30.00
1010.00

— 1.010.00
TOTAL $6.620.00



AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY
Automotive Heating & Air Conditioning — Certificate: AUTO.MCRT.C81A

Minimum credit hours required for completion 3.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
495.00
Fees:
AUTO 2233 Heating & Air Conditioning 65.00
6500
TOTAL $560.00
AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY
Brakes & Alignment — Certificate: AUTO.MCRT.C81B
Minimum credit hours required for completion 6.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
990.00
Fees:
AUTO 1143 Brakes 35.00
AUTO 2243 Alignment, Steering & Suspension 30.00
65.00
6500
TOTAL $1.055.00
AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY
Drivelines — Certificate: AUTO.MCRT.C81C
Minimum credit hours required for completion 6.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
990.00
Fees:
AUTO 1213 Manual Transmissions & Drivelines 35.00
AUTO 1223 Automatic Transmissions 75.00
110.00
11000
TOTAL 1,100.00
AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY
Advanced Drivetrains/Powertrains — Certificate: AUTO.MCRT.C81D
Minimum credit hours required for completion 20.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
3.300.00
Fees:
AUTO 1064 Internal Combustion Engines 60.00
AUTO 1213 Manual Transmissions & Drivelines 35.00
AUTO 1223 Automatic Transmissions 570.00
AUTO 2206 Engine Diagnosis & Overhaul 85.00
MCHN 1214 Machine Tool 1 65.00
815.00
815.00
Supplies: MCHN courses tools/equipment 46.00

— 4600
TOTAL $4.161.00



BUSINESS
Associate in Applied Science Degree: BSNS.AAS.C13

Minimum credit hours required for completion 61.00

Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
10,065.00

Fees: .

COSC 1513 Introduction to Information Processing 25.00
2500
TOTAL $10.090.00

This program requires twelve hours of electives. The total price does not include all costs associated with the
electives.
BUSINESS

Business Advanced Certificate: BSNS.CRT.C56

Minimum credit hours required for completion 30.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
4,950.00
Fees: .
COSC 1513 Introduction to Information Processing 25.00
25.00
2500
TOTAL 4,975.00
BUSINESS
Business Certificate: BSNS.CRT.C56A
Minimum credit hours required for completion 15.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
2.475.00
TOTAL
BUSINESS
Associate in Applied Science Degree: BSNS.AAS.C13
Accounting Track
Minimum credit hours required for completion 61.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
10,065.00
Fees: .
COSC 1513 Introduction to Information Processing 25.00
COSC 1372 Excel 25.00
50.00
5000
TOTAL $10.115.00
Accounting Certificate I: ACCT.CRT.C59A
Minimum credit hours required for completion 15.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
2.475.00
Fees:
COSC 1372 Excel 25.00
25.00
2500
TOTAL $2.500.00



Accounting Certificate II: ACCT.CRT.C59B

Minimum credit hours required for completion 24.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
3.,960.00
Fees:
COSC 1372 Excel 25.00
COSC 1513 Introduction to Information Processing 25.00
50.00
— 5000
TOTAL $4.010.00
BUSINESS
Associate in Applied Science Degree: BSNS.AAS.C13
Supply Chain Track
Minimum credit hours required for completion 61.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
10,065.00
Fees: .
COSC 1513 Introduction to Information Processing 25.00
2500
TOTAL $10.090.00

This program requires twelve hours of electives. The total price does not include all costs associated with the
electives.

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT Certificate: BSNS.MCRT.C13A

Minimum credit hours required for completion 12.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
1.980.00
BUSINESS MARKETING Certificate: BSNS.MCRT.C13B
Minimum credit hours required for completion 12.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
1.980.00
HR Certificate: BSNS.MCRT.C13C
Minimum credit hours required for completion 12.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
1.980.00
SMALL BUSINESS Certificate: BSNS.MCRT.C13D
Minimum credit hours required for completion 12.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
1.980.00

Hospitality Operations Certificate: BSNS.MCRT.C60A

Minimum credit hours required for completion 18.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00

2,970.00



OFFICE PROFESSIONAL
Associate in Applied Science Degree: BSNS.AAS.C15

Minimum credit hours required for completion 61.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
10,065.00
Fees:
BSNS 1353 Administrative Office Procedures 25.00
COSC 1023 Intermediate Word 25.00
COSC 1172 Intro to the Internet 25.00
COSC 1181 Voice Recognition 25.00
COSC 1341 Power Point 25.00
COSC 1352 Word 25.00
COSC 1362 Access 25.00
COSC 1372 Excel 25.00
COSC 1382 Microsoft Office Suite Integration 25.00
COSC 1513 Intro to Information Processing 25.00
COSC 2033 Advanced Word 25.00
275.00
27500
TOTAL 10.340.00
OFFICE ASSISTANT
Advanced Certificate: BSNS.CRT.C63
Minimum credit hours required for completion 38.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
6.270.00
Fees:
BSNS 1353 Administrative Office Procedures 25.00
COSC 1023 Intermediate Word 25.00
COSC 1172 Intro to the Internet 25.00
COSC 1181 Voice Recognition 25.00
COSC 1341 Power Point 25.00
COSC 1352 Word 25.00
COSC 1372 Excel 25.00
COSC 1513 Intro to Information Processing 25.00
COSC 2033 Word: Advanced Document Production 25.00
225.00
22500
TOTAL 6.495.00
MICROSOFT OFFICE SUITE APPLICATIONS
Certificate: BSNS.MCRT.C15A
Minimum credit hours required for completion 9.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
1.485.00
Fees:
COSC 1341 Power Point 25.00
COSC 1352 Word 25.00
COSC 1362 Access 25.00
COSC 1372 Excel 25.00
COSC 1382 Microsoft Office Suite Integration 25.00
125.00
12500
TOTAL 1.610.00




COMPUTER GRAPHICS TECHNOLOGY
Associate in Applied Science Degree: COGT.AAS.V10
With Computer Graphics Technology Specialization (Track 1)

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies:

TOTAL

COSC 1513
COGT 1113
COGT 1123
COGT 1133
COGT 1213
COGT 1223
COGT 1233
COGT 1243
COGT 2114
COGT 2123
COGT 2132
COGT 2163
COGT 2414
COGT 2432
COGT 2443
STEM 1502
PSCI 1114

COGT 1133
COGT 1113

COGT 2432

Intro to Information Processing
Digital Photography

Intro to Web Design

Package Design

Photoshop Digital Imaging

2D Animation

Document Design

Computer Illustration

AutoCAD I

AutoCAD II

3D Modeling with Auto CAD
Mechanical Design with Inventor
Architectural Design with Revit
Digital Sculpting with Mudbox
Animation & Rendering with 3ds Max
3D Printing & 3D Technologies
Applied Technical Science

Package Design

Digital Camera

Tripod

Jump Flash Drive (1GB min)

COMPUTER GRAPHICS TECHNOLOGY
Advanced Certificate: COGT.CRT.V75

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies:

TOTAL

COGT 1113
COGT 1123
COGT 1133
COGT 1213
COGT 1223
COGT 1233
COGT 1243
COGT 2114
COGT 2123
COGT 2132
COGT 2163
COGT 2414
COGT 2432
COGT 2443
STEM 1502

COGT 1133
COGT 1113

COGT 2432

Digital Photography

Intro to Web Design

Package Design

Photoshop Digital Imaging

2D Animation

Document Design

Computer Illustration

AutoCAD I

AutoCAD II

3D Modeling with Auto CAD
Mechanical Design with Inventor
Architectural Design with Revit
Digital Sculpting with Mudbox
Animation & Rendering with 3ds Max
3D Printing & 3D Technologies

Package Design

Digital Camera

Tripod

Jump Flash Drive (1GB min)

67.00
165.00

25.00
15.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
20.00
20.00
30.00
20.00
20.00
10.00
25.00
30.00
25.00

300.00

50.00
199.00
6.00
15.00
270.00

48.00
165.00

11.055.00

300.00

—270.00
$11.625.00

15.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
20.00
20.00
30.00
20.00
20.00
10.00
25.00
30.00

7.920.00

250.00

50.00
199.00
6.00
15.00
270.00

250.00

— 270.00
$8.440.00



COMPUTER GRAPHICS TECHNOLOGY CERTIFICATE I:

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies:

TOTAL

COGT 1113
COGT 1243
COGT 2114
COGT 1513

COGT 1113

Digital Photography

Computer Illustration

AutoCAD I

Introduction to Information Processing

Digital Camera
Tripod

COGT.MCRT.V75A

13.00
165.00

15.00
10.00
20.00
25.00
70.00

199.00
6.00

2,145.00

70.00

205.00

COMPUTER GRAPHICS TECHNOLOGY

Associate in Applied Science Degree: COGT.AAS. V10

With Graphics Design Specialization (Track 2)

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies:

TOTAL

ARTS 1503
ARTS 1513
ARTS 1813
COSC 1513
COGT 1113
COGT 1123
COGT 1133
COGT 1213
COGT 1223
COGT 1233
COGT 1243
COGT 2114
COGT 2124
COGT 2134
COGT 2432
COGT 2443
PSCI 1114

STEM 1502

ARTS 1513
ARTS 1813
COGT 1133
COGT 1113

COGT 2432

Basic Drawing
Two-Dimensional Designs
Three-Dimensional Designs
Intro to Information Processing
Digital Photography

Intro to Web Design

Package Design

Photoshop Digital Imaging

2D Animation

Document Design

Computer Illustration
AutoCAD I

AutoCAD II

3D Modeling with Auto CAD
Digital Sculpting with Mudbox
Animation & Rendering with 3ds Max
Applied Technical Science

3D Printing & 3D Technologies

Two-Dimensional Design
Three-Dimensional Design
Package Design

Digital Camera

Tripod

Jump Flash Drive (1GB min)

68.00
165.00

— 20500
$2.420.00

20.00
15.00
25.00
25.00
15.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
20.00
20.00
30.00
10.00
25.00
25.00
30.00

11.220.00

320.00

100.00
63.00
50.00

199.00

6.00
15.00

320.00

433.00

— 43300
$11.973.00



COMPUTER GRAPHICS TECHNOLOGY
Associate in Applied Science Degree: COGT.AAS.V10
With Design Technology Specialization (Track 3)

Minimum credit hours required for completion 69.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
11,385.00
Fees:
COSC 1513 Intro to Information Processing 25.00
COGT 1113 Digital Photography 15.00
COGT 1123 Intro to Web Design 10.00
COGT 1213 Photoshop Digital Imaging 10.00
COGT 2114 AutoCAD I 20.00
COGT 2124 AutoCAD II 20.00
COGT 2134 3D Modeling with Auto CAD 30.00
COGT 2164 Mechanical Design with Inventor 20.00
COGT 2414 Architectural Design with Revit 20.00
COGT 2432 Digital Sculpting with Mudbox 10.00
COGT 2443 Animation & Rendering with 3ds Max 25.00
ELTR 1402 Industrial Safety 110.00
MCHN 1214 Machine Tool I 65.00
MCHN 1311 Precision Measurement 10.00
PSCI 1114 Applied Technical Science 25.00
STEM 1502 3D Printing & 3D Technologies 30.00
445.00
445.00
Suplies:  MCHN courses tools/equipment 46.00
COGT 1113 Digital Camera 199.00
Tripod 6.00
COGT 2432 Jump Flash Drive (1GB min) 15.00
266.00
—266.00
TOTAL ~ $12.096.00
EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION — DIRECTOR/ADMINISTRATOR OPTION
Associate in Applied Science Degree: ECED .AAS.C09
Minimum credit hours required for completion 64.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
10,560.00
Fees:
ECED 2533 Early Childhood Curriculum Development 15.00
EDUC 1833 Exceptional Learner/Child 34.00
COSC 1152 Intro to Windows 25.00
74.00
— 7400
TOTAL ~ $10.634.00

This program requires three hours of electives. The total price does not include all costs associated with the

electives.

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION - EDUCATION OPTION

Associate in Applied Science Degree: ECED .AAS.C10

Minimum credit hours required for completion 64.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
10,560.00
Fees:
ECED 2533 Early Childhood Curriculum Development 15.00
EDUC 1833 The Exceptional Learner/Child 34.00
49.00
— 4900
TOTAL $10.609.00

This program requires three hours of electives. The total price does not include all costs associated with electives.



EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION - EDUCATION OPTION
Advanced Certificate: ECED .CRT.C58

Minimum credit hours required for completion 33.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
5.445.00
Fees:
ECED 2533 Early Childhood Curriculum Development 15.00
— 1500
TOTAL $5.460.00
This program requires three hours of electives. The total price does not include all costs associated with the
electives.
EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION - Level Two Credential- Certicicate
Minimum credit hours required for completion 18.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
2.970.00
Fees: ECED 2533 Early Childhood Curriculum Development 15.00
— 1500
TOTAL $2.985.00
EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION - Level Two Transfer Pathway
Minimum credit hours required for completion 18.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
2.970.00
Fees: EDUC 1833 The Exceptional Learner/Child 34.00
— 3400
TOTAL $3.004.00
EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION - Level Three Credential- Certicicate
Minimum credit hours required for completion 27.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
4.455.00
Fees:
ECED 2533 Early Childhood Curriculum Dev 15.00
— 1500
TOTAL $4.470.00
EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION - Level Three Transfer Pathway
Minimum credit hours required for completion 30.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
4.950.00
Fees: ) )
EDUC 1833 The Exceptional Learner/Child 34.00

— 3400
TOTAL $4.984.00



EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION - Level Four Transfer Pathway

Minimum credit hours required for completion 36.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
5.940.00
Fees: EDUC 1833 The Exceptional Learner/Child 34.00
ECED 2533 Early Childhood Curriculum Dev 15.00
49.00
— 4900
TOTAL $5.989.00
EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION - Infant-Toddler Level Certificate
Minimum credit hours required for completion 15.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
2.475.00
EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION - Level Four Credential-Certificate
Minimum credit hours required for completion 36.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
5.940.00
Fees: EDUC 1833 The Exceptional Learner/Child 34.00
ECED 2533 Early Childhood Curriculum Dev 15.00
49.00
— 4900
TOTAL $5.989.00
EDUCATION PLAN OF STUDY - ELEMENTARY EDUCATION AA
Minimum credit hours required for completion 64.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
10,560.00
Fees:
EDUC 1713 Intro to Public Education 34.00
EDUC 1833 The Exceptional Learner/Child 34.00
68.00
6800
TOTAL $10.628.00

This program requires fourteen credit hours of electives. The total price does not include all fees associated with
the electives.

EDUCATION PLAN OF STUDY - SECONDARY EDUCATION AA

Minimum credit hours required for completion 64.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
10,560.00
Fees:
EDUC 1713 Intro to Public Education 34.00
EDUC 1833 The Exceptional Learner/Child 34.00
68.00
6800
TOTAL $10.628.00

This program requires ten credit hours of electives. The total price does not include all fees associated with electives.



PARAPROFESSIONAL EDUCATOR/TEACHER'S AIDE, AAS

EDUC.AAS.V09

Minimum credit hours required for completion 61.00

Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
10,065.00

Fees:

EDUC 1713 Intro to Public Education 34.00

EDUC 1833 The Exceptional Learner/Child 34.00

68.00
6800
TOTAL $10.133.00

This program requires 12 credit hours of electives. The total price does not include all fees associated with electives.

PARAPROFESSIONAL EDUCATOR/TEACHER'S AIDE, ADVANCED CERTIFICATE
EDUC.CRT.VS8

Minimum credit hours required for completion 30.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
4,950.00
Fees:
EDUC 1713 Intro to Public Education 34.00
EDUC 1833 The Exceptional Learner/Child 34.00
68.00
— 68.00
TOTAL ~ $5.018.00
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY
Associate in Applied Science Degree: ELTR.AAS.C39
Industrial Electrical Technology (Track 1)
Minimum credit hours required for completion 65
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
10,725.00
Fees:
ELTR 1004 Fundamentals of Electricity 15.00
ELTR 1023 Basic Circuit Analysis 15.00
ELTR 1043 Semiconductor Electronics 25.00
ELTR 1073 Hydraulic Systems ) 15.00
EL'TR-1082 Pneumatics & Electro-Pneumatics 25.00
ELTR 1113 Digital Fundamentals 15.00
ELTR 1174 Nat’l Electric Code & Wiring Methods 75.00
ELTR 1302 Electrical Instalation Skills 1 40.00
ELTR 1402 Industrial Safety 110.00
ELTR 2074 DC & AC Rotating Machines 10.00
ELTR 2303 Electrical Instalation Skills 11 45.00
ELTR 2414 Industrial Motor Control 55.00
ELTR 2444 Programmable Controllers 5.00
ELTR 2474 Advanced Programable Controllers 25.00
AIRC 1422 Installation Skills 200.00
PSCI 1114 Applied Technical Science 25.00
700.00
700.00
ELTR courses tools/equipment 301.80
— 30180
TOTAL — 11.726.80




Industrial Electrical Engineering Technology
Advanced Certificate ELTR.CRT.C87

Minimum credit hours required for completion

Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies:

TOTAL

ELTR 1023
ELTR 1004
ELTR 1043
ELTR 1073
ELTR-1082
ELTR 1113
ELTR 1174
ELTR 1302
ELTR 1402
ELTR 2074
ELTR 2303
ELTR 2414
ELTR 2444
ELTR 2474

ELTR courses

45.00
165.00

Basic Circuit Analysis
Fundamentals of Electricity
Semiconductor Electronics
Hydraulic Systems ]
Pneumatics & Electro-Pneumatics
Digital Fundamentals

Nat’l. Electric Code & Wiring Methods
Electrical Instalation Skills 1
Industrial Safety

DC & AC Rotating Machines
Electrical Instalation Skills 11
Industrial Motor Control
Programmable Controllers
Advaced Programmable Controllers

15.00
15.00
25.00
15.00
25.00
15.00
75.00
40.00
110.00
10.00
45.00
35.00
35.00
25.00

tools/equipment

ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY

Associate in Applied Science Degree: ELTR.AAS.C39
With Industrial Instrumentation & Process Control (Track 2,

Minimum credit hours required for completion

Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies:

TOTAL

ELTR 1004
ELTR 1023
ELTR 1043
ELTR 1073
ELTR-1082
ELTR 1113
ELTR 1302
ELTR 1402
ELTR 2074
ELTR 2303
ELTR 2414
ELTR 2444
ELTR 2454
ELTR 2464
ELTR 2474
AIRC 1422
PSCI 1114

ELTR courses

485.00

301.80

69.00
165.00

Fundamentals of Electricity

Basic Circuit Analysis
Semiconductor Electronics
Hydraulic Systems ]
Pneumatics & Electro-Pneumatics
Digital Fundamentals

Electrical Instalation Skills ]
Industrial Safety

DC & AC Rotating Machines
Electrical Instalation Skills 11
Industrial Motor Control
Programmable Controllers
Industrial Instumentaion

Process Control

Advaced Programmable Controllers
Installation Skills

Applied Technical Science

15.00
15.00
25.00
15.00
25.00
15.00
40.00
110.00
10.00
45.00
35.00
35.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
200.00
25.00

tools/equipment

685.00

301.80

7.425.00

485.00

— 30180
8.211.80

11.385.00

6385.00

— 30180
12.371.80



INSTRUMENTATION AND PROCESS CONTROL
Advanced Certificate: ELTR.CRT.V50

Minimum credit hours required for completion 42.00

Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
6,930.00

Fees:

ELTR 1023 Basic Circuit Analysis 15.00

ELTR 1004 Fundamentals of Electricity 15.00

ELTR 1073 Hydraulic Systems 15.00

ELTR-1082 Pneumatics & Electro-Pneumatics 25.00

ELTR 1113 Digital Fundamentals 15.00

ELTR 1302 Electrical Instalation Skills 1 40.00

ELTR 1402 Industrial Safety 110.00

ELTR 2303 Electrical Instalation Skills 11 45.00

ELTR 2414 Industrial Motor Control 55.00

ELTR 2444 Programmable Controllers 35.00

ELTR 2454 Industrial Instrumentation 25.00

ELTR 2464 Process Control 25.00

ELTR 2474 Advanced Program Controllers 25.00

445.00
445.00

ELTR courses tools/equipment 301.80
—301.80
TOTAL 7.676.80

ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY
Associate in Applied Science Degree: ELTR.AAS.C39
With Industrial Machinery Maintenance (Track 3)

Minimum credit hours required for completion 68.00

Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
11,220.00

Fees:

ELTR 1023 Basic Circuit Analysis 15.00

ELTR 1004 Fundamentals of Electricity 15.00

ELTR 1073 Hydraulic Systems ) 15.00

EL'TR-1082 Pneumatics & Electro-Pneumatics 25.00

ELTR 1113 Digital Fundamentals 15.00

ELTR 1302 Electrical Instalation Skills 1 40.00

ELTR 1402 Industrial Safety 110.00

ELTR 2074 DC & AC Rotating Machines 10.00

ELTR 2303 Electrical Instalation Skills 11 45.00

ELTR 2414 Industrial Motor Control 55.00

AIRC 1014 Fundamentals of Air Conditioning 95.00

AIRC 1422 Installation Skills 200.00

MCHN 1214 Machine Tool I 65.00

PSCI 1114 Applied Technical Science 25.00

WELD 1114 Basic Welding 115.00

WELD 2124 Tungsten Inert Gas Welding 110.00

WELD 2224 Metallic Inert Gas Welding 110.00

1065.00
1.065.00

ELTR courses tools/equipment 301.80

MCHN courses tools/equipment 46.00

WELD courses tools/equipment 406.93

754.73
75473
TOTAL 13,039.73



Minimum credit hours required for completion 68.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
11,220.00
Fees:
ELTR 1023 Basic Circuit Analysis 15.00
ELTR 1043 Semiconductor Electronics 25.00
ELTR 1004 Fundamentals of Electricity 15.00
ELTR 1073 Hydraulic Systems 15.00
ELTR-1082 Pneumatics & Electro-Pneumatics 25.00
ELTR 1113 Digital Fundamentals 15.00
ELTR 1174 Nat’l. Electric Code & Wiring Methods 75.00
ELTR 1302 Electrical Instalation Skills 1 40.00
ELTR 1402 Industrial Safety 110.00
ELTR 2074 DC & AC Rotating Machines 10.00
ELTR 2314 Intro to Solar-Thermal Technology 75.00
ELTR 2324 Intro to Small-Wind Energy Tech 100.00
ELTR 2334 Intro to Solar-Photovoltaic Tech 125.00
ELTR 2343 Advanced Photovotaic Installation 30.00
ELTR 2353 Solar Operations & Mainenance 50.00
COGT 2114 AutoCAD 1 20.00
PSCI 1114 Applied Technical Science 115.00
860.00
860.00
Supplies:
ELTR courses Tools & Equipment List 301.80
—301.80
TOTAL 12.381.80
INDUSTRIAL MOTOR CONTROL Certificate: ELTR.MCRT.C87A
Minimum credit hours required for completion 14.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
2.310.00
Fees:
ELTR 1004 Fundamentals of Electricity 15.00
ELTR 1402 Industrial Safety 110.00
ELTR 2074 DC & AC Rotating Machines 10.00
ELTR 2414 Industrial Motor Control 55.00
190.00
190.00
Supplies:
ELTR courses Tools & Equipment List 301.80
—301.80
TOTAL 2.801.80

ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY

Associate in Applied Science Degree: ELTR.AAS.C39

With Renewable Energy Technology (Track 4)




PNEUMATIC AND HYDRAULIC POWER Certificate: ELTR.MCRT.C32A

Minimum credit hours required for completion 19.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
3.135.00
Fees:
ELTR 1004 Fundamentals of Electricity 15.00
ELTR 1073 Hydraulic Systems 15.00
ELTR-1082 Pneumatics & Electro-Pneumatics 25.00
ELTR 1402 Industrial Safety 110.00
ELTR 2414 Industrial Motor Control 55.00
MCHN 1214 Machine Tool I 65.00
285.00
285.00
Supplies: MCHN courses tools/equipment 46.00
ELTR courses tools/equipment 301.80
347.80
34780
TOTAL 3.,767.80
PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC CONTROLLERS Certificate: ELTR.MCRT.C87B
Minimum credit hours required for completion 18.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
2.970.00
Fees:
ELTR 1004 Fundamentals of Electricity 15.00
ELTR 1402 Industrial Safety 110.00
ELTR 2414 Industrial Motor Control 55.00
ELTR 2444 Programmable Controllers 200.00
ELTR 2474 Advanced Program Controllers 25.00
405.00
405.00
Supplies: ELTR courses tools & equipment 301.80
30180
TOTAL 3.676.80
RESIDENTIAL AND INDUSTRIAL WIRING Certificate: ELTR.MCRT.C87C
Minimum credit hours required for completion 16.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
2.640.00
Fees:
ELTR 1004 Fundamentals of Electricity 15.00
ELTR 1174 Nat’l. Electric Code & Wiring Methods 75.00
ELTR 1302 Electrical Instalation Skills 1 40.00
ELTR 1402 Industrial Safety 110.00
ELTR 2414 Industrial Motor Control 55.00
295.00
295.00
Supplies: ELTR courses tools & equipment 301.80
— 30180
TOTAL 3,236.80



ELECTRONIC TECHNICIAN Certificate: ELTR.MCRT.C39D

Minimum credit hours required for completion 18.00

Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
2.970.00

Fees:

ELTR 1023 Basic Circuit Analysis 15.00

ELTR 1043 Semiconductor Electronics 25.00

ELTR 1004 Fundamentals of Electricity 15.00

ELTR 1113 Digital Fundamentals 15.00

ELTR 1402 Industrial Safety 110.00

180.00
— 180.00
TOTAL 3,150.00

LAW ENFORCEMENT
Associate in Applied Science Degree: LAWF.AAS.C44

Minimum credit hours required for completion 64.00

Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
TOTAL: 10,560.00

This program requires sixteen hours of electives. The total price does not include all costs associated with the
electives.
LAW ENFORCEMENT
Advanced Certificate: LAWF.CRT.C94

Minimum credit hours required for completion 30.00

Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
—4.950.00
TOTAL 4.950.00

BASIC LAW ENFORCEMENT PRINCIPLES Certificate: LAWF.MCRT.C94A

Minimum credit hours required for completion 6.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00

LAWS AND EVIDENTIARY PROCEDURES Certificate: LAWF.MCRT.C94B

Minimum credit hours required for completion 6.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00

RELATIONSHIPS AND JUVENILES Certificate: LAWF.MCRT.C94C

Minimum credit hours required for completion 6.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00

CRIME, CRIMINALS, AND CORRECTIONS Certificate: LAWF.MCRT.C94D

Minimum credit hours required for completion 9.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00

INVESTIGATION AND ORGANIZATION Certificate: LAWF.MCRT.C94E

Minimum credit hours required for completion 12.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00

990.00

990.00

990.00

1.485.00

1.980.00



PRIVATE SECURITY Certificate: LAWF.MCRT.C94F

Minimum credit hours required for completion

Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

TOTAL

LAWF 2733

Minimum credit hours required for completion

Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies:
TOTAL:

COGT 2114
MCHN 1214
MCHN 1224
MCHN 1311
MCHN 1234
MCHN 2314
WELD 1263

MCHN

9.00
165.00
1.485.00
Private Security 60.00
— 60.00
1.545.00
MACHINE TOOL TECHNOLOGY
Advanced Certificate: MCHN.CRT.C84
34
165.00
5.610.00
AutoCAD 1 20.00
Machine Tool I 65.00
Machine Tool II 65.00
Precision Measurement 10.00
Machine Tool 111 65.00
Fundamentals of CNC Machining & Prog. 75.00
Metallurgy & Heat Treatment 20.00
320.00
320.00
tools/equipment 46.00
—46.00
5.976.00

This program requires four hours of electives. The total price does not include all costs associated with the

electives.

MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY - INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE SPECIALIZATION

Associate in Applied Science Degree: MAFT.AAS.V62

Minimum credit hours required for completion

Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies:

TOTAL:

ELTR 1004
ELTR 2074
ELTR 2414
ELTR 2444
MAFT 1112
MAFT 1222
MAFT 1232
MAFT 1312
MCHN 1214
MCHN 1224
MCHN 1452
WELD 1114

ELTR courses

MCHN courses
WELD courses

63.00
165.00

10.395.00
Fundamentals of 15.00
DC&AC Rotating Machines 10.00
Industrial Motor Controls 55.00
Industrial PLCS 5.00
Intro to Manufacturing & Safety 133.00
Quality and Measurement 133.00
Manufacturing Processes 133.00
Intro to Manufacturing Maintenance 133.00
Machine Tool 1 65.00
Machine Tool 11 65.00
Lubrication 15.00
Basic Welding 115.00
877.00

877.00
tools/equipment 301.80
tools/equipment 46.00
tools/equipment 406.93
754.73

75473

12,026.73

This program requires six hours of electives. The total price does not include all costs associated with the electives.



MANUFACTURING INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE I

Certificate: MAFT.MCRT.V65A

Minimum credit hours required for completion

Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

ELTR 1004

MAFT 1112
MAFT 1222
MAFT 1232
MAFT 1312
MCHN 1214
MCHN 1311
WELD 1114

Supplies: MCHN courses
WELD courses

TOTAL:

Minimum credit hours required for completion

Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:
ELTR 1004
ELTR 2074
ELTR 2414
ELTR 2444
MAFT 1112
MAFT 1222
MAFT 1232
MAFT 1312
MCHN 1214
MCHN 1224
MCHN 1311
MCHN 1452
WELD 1114

Supplies: ELTR courses
MCHN courses
WELD courses

27
165.00

4.455.00
Fundamentals of Electricity 15.00
Intro to Manufacturing & Safety 133.00
Quality and Measurement 133.00
Manufacturing Processes 133.00
Intro to Manufacturing Maintenance 133.00
Machine Tool I 65.00
Precision Measurement 10.00
Basic Welding 115.00
737.00

737.00
tools/equipment 46.00
tools/equipment 406,93
452.93

45293

5.644.93

MANUFACTURING INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE II
Advanced Certificate: MAFT.CRT.V65

45
165.00

7.425.00
Fundamentals of Electricity 15.00
DC&AC Rotating Machines 10.00
Industrial Motor Controls 55.00
Industrial PLCS 5.00
Intro to Manufacturing & Safety 133.00
Quality and Measurement 133.00
Manufacturing Processes 133.00
Intro to Manufacturing Maintenance 133.00
Machine Tool I 65.00
Machine Tool 11 65.00
Precision Measurement 10.00
Lubrication 15.00
Basic Welding 115.00
887.00

887.00
tools/equipment 301.80
tools/equipment 46.00
tools/equipment 406,93
754.73

75473

9.066.73

TOTAL:




BASIC MANUFACTURING INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE
Certificate: MAFT.MCRT.V65B

Minimum credit hours required for completion 13.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
2,145.00
Fees:
ELTR 1004 Fundamentals of 15.00
MCHN 1214 Machine Tool I 65.00
MCHN 1311 Precision Measurement 10.00
WELD 1114 Basic Welding 115.00
205.00
205.00
Supplies: MCHN courses tools/equipment 46.00
WELD courses tools/equipment 406.93
452.93
45293
TOTAL: 2.802.93
INTERMEDIATE MANUFACTURING INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE
Certificate: MAFT.CRT.V69
Minimum credit hours required for completion 31.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
5.115.00
Fees: .
ELTR 1004 Fundamentals of Electricity 15.00
ELTR 2074 DC&AC Rotating Machines & Drive Trains 10.00
ELTR 2414 Industrial Motor Controls 25.00
ELTR 2444 Industrial PLCS 5.00
MCHN 1214 Machine Tool I 65.00
MCHN 1224 Machine Tool 11 65.00
MCHN 1311 Precision Measurement 10.00
MCHN 1452 Lubrication 15.00
WELD 1114 Basic Welding 115.00
325.00
325.00
Supplies: ELTR courses tools/equipment 301.80
MCHN courses tools/equipment 46.00
WELD courses tools/equipment 40693
754.73
75473
TOTAL: $6.194.73
MANUFACTURING PRODUCTION Certificate: MAFT.MCRT.V62A
Minimum credit hours required for completion 14.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
2.310.00
Fees:
MAFT 1112 Intro to Manufacturing & Safety 133.00
MAFT 1222 Quality and Measurement 133.00
MAFT 1232 Manufacturing Processes 133.00
MAFT 1312 Intro to Manufacturing Maintenance 133.00
532.00
53200
TOTAL: 2.842.00



Minimum credit hours required for completion

Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

TOTAL:

Minimum credit hours required for completion

COSC 1513
ELTR 1402

Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies:

TOTAL:

COGT 2114
MAFT 1112
MAFT 1222
MAFT 1232
MAFT 1312
MCHN 1214
MCHN 1224
MCHN 1234
MCHN 1311
MCHN 1323
MCHN 1432
MCHN 1442
MCHN 2314
WELD 1263

MCHN courses
WELD courses

PROCESS TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS Certificate: MAFT.MCRT.V62C
14.00
165.00

2.310.00
Introduction to Information Processing 25.00
Industrial Safety 110.00
135.00

—135.00

2.445.00

MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY — MACHINE TOOL SPECIALIZATION
Associate in Applied Science Degree: MAFT.AAS.V62

63.00
165.00

10,395.00
Auto CAD 1 20.00
Intro to Manufacturing & Safety 133.00
Quality and Measurement 133.00
Manufacturing Processes 133.00
Intro to Manufacturing Maintenance 133.00
Machine Tool I 65.00
Machine Tool II 65.00
Machine Tool 111 65.00
Precision Measurement 10.00
Fabrication 45.00
Millwright 15.00
Rigging 15.00
Fundamentals of CNC Machining & Programing 75.00
Metallurgy 20.00
927.00

927.00
tools/equipment 46.00
tools/equipment 406,93
452.93

45293

11,774.9

This program requires six hours of electives. The total price does not include all costs associated with the electives.



MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY: MACHINE TOOL 1
Certificate: MAFT.MCRT.V64A

Minimum credit hours required for completion 27.00

Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
Fees:

COGT 2114 AutoCAD I 20.00

MAFT 1112 Intro to Manufacturing & Safety 133.00

MAFT 1222 Quality and Measurement 133.00

MAFT 1232 Manufacturing Processes 133.00

MAFT 1312 Intro to Manufacturing Maintenance 133.00

MCHN 1311 Precision Measurement 10.00

MCHN 1214 Machine Tool I 65.00

MCHN 1224 Machine Tool II 65.00

692.00

Supplies: MCHN courses tools/equipment 46.00

TOTAL:

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:
COGT 2114
MAFT 1112
MAFT 1222
MAFT 1232
MAFT 1312
MCHN 1214
MCHN 1224
MCHN 1234
MCHN 1311
MCHN 1432
MCHN 1442
MCHN 1323
MCHN 2314
WELD 1263

Supplies: ELTR courses
MCHN courses
WELD courses

TOTAL:

AutoCAD I

Intro to Manufacturing & Safety
Quality and Measurement
Manufacturing Processes

Intro to Manufacturing Maintenance
Machine Tool I

Machine Tool 11

Machine Tool 111

Precision Measurement

Millwright

Rigging

Fabrication

Fundamentals of CNC Machining &
Metallurgy

tools/equipment
tools/equipment
tools/equipment

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:
COGT 2114
MCHN 1214
MCHN 1224
MCHN 1311

Supplies: MCHN courses
TOTAL:

AutoCAD 1

Machine Tool I
Machine Tool II
Precision Measurement

tools/equipment

45.00
165.00

20.00
133.00
133.00
133.00
133.00

65.00

65.00

65.00

10.00

15.00

15.00

45.00

75.00

20.00
927.00

301.80

46.00
406.93
754.73

13.00
165.00

20.00
65.00
65.00
10.00

160.00
46.00

4.455.00

692.00

— 4600
5.193.00
MANUFACTURING MACHINE TOOL II Advanced Certificate: MAFT.CRT.V64

7.425.00

927.00

— 75473
9.106.73
BASIC MANUFACTURING MACHINE TOOL Certificate: MAFT.MCRT.V64B

2,145.00

160.00

— 4600
2,351.00



INTERMEDIATE MANUFACTURING MACHINE TOOL

Certificate: MAFT.CRT.V68

Minimum credit hours required for completion

Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies

TOTAL:

MCHN 1214
MCHN 1224
MCHN 1234
MCHN 1432
MCHN 1442
MCHN 1311
MCHN 1323
MCHN 2314
COGT 2114

WELD 1263

MCHN courses
WELD courses

Minimum credit hours required for completion

Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

TOTAL

COSC 1372
COSC 1513
ELTR 1402
MAFT 1102
MCHN 1442
MCHN 1452
TWDL 1113
TWDL 1223

31.00
165.00

5.115.00
Machine Tool I 65.00
Machine Tool II 65.00
Machine Tool 111 65.00
Millwright 15.00
Rigging 15.00
Precision Measurement 10.00
Fabrication 45.00
Fundamentals of CNC Machining & 75.00
AutoCAD 1 20.00
Metallurgy 20.00
395.00

395.00
tools/equipment 46.00
tools/equipment 406,93
452.93

45293

5.962.93

MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY:
Associate in Applied Science Degree: MAFT.AAS.V62

63.00
165.00

10,395.00
Excel 25.00
Introduction to Information Processing 25.00
Industrial Safety 110.00
Manufacturing Forklift 20.00
Rigging 15.00
Lubrication 15.00
Certified Logistics Associate 205.00
Certified Logistics Technician 145.00
560.00

— 560.00

10,955.00

This program requires six hours of electives. The total price does not include all costs associated with the electives.



MANUFACTURING TWDL I Certificate: MAFT.MCRT.V66A

Minimum credit hours required for completion 27.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
4,455.00
Fees:
COSC 1372 Excel 25.00
COSC 1513 Introduction to Information Processing 25.00
ELTR 1402 Industrial Safety 110.00
MAFT 1102 Manufacturing Forklift 20.00
TWDL 1113 Certified Logistics Associate 205.00
TWDL 1223 Certified Logistics Technician 145.00
530.00
—530.00
TOTAL 4,985.00
The total price does not include all costs associated with the electives.
MANUFACTURING TWDL II Advanced Certificate: MAFT.CRT.V66
Minimum credit hours required for completion 45.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
7.425.00
Fees:
COSC 1372 Excel 25.00
COSC 1513 Introduction to Information Processing 25.00
ELTR 1402 Industrial Safety 110.00
MAFT 1102 Manufacturing Forklift 20.00
MCHN 1442 Rigging 15.00
MCHN 1452 Lubrication 15.00
TWDL 1113 Certified Logistics Associate 205.00
TWDL 1223 Certified Logistics Technician 145.00
560.00
56000
TOTAL 7.985.00
The total price does not include all costs associated with the electives.
BASIC MANUFACTURING TWDL Certificate: MAFT.MCRT.V66B
Minimum credit hours required for completion 13.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
2.145.00
Fees:
COSC 1372 Excel 25.00
COSC 1513 Introduction to Information Processing 25.00
MAFT 1102 Manufacturing Forklift 20.00
70.00
7000
TOTAL 2.215.00

The total price does not include all costs associated with the electives.

SUSTAINABLE RESOURSE MANAGEMENT CERTIFICATE
SUST.MCRT.V61A

Minimum credit hours required for completion 6.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00

TOTAL

990.00



INTERMEDIATE MANUFACTURING TWDL
Certificate: MAFT.CRT.V70

Minimum credit hours required for completion 31.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
5.115.00
Fees:
COSC 1372 Excel 25.00
COSC 1513 Introduction to Information Processing 25.00
MAFT 1102 Manufacturing Forklift 20.00
MCHN 1442 Rigging 15.00
MCHN 1452 Lubrication 15.00
100.00
—100.00
TOTAL ~ 5215.00
The total price does not include all costs associated with the electives.
MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY - WELDING SPECIALIZATION
Associate in Applied Science Degree: MAFT.AAS.V62
Minimum credit hours required for completion 63.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
10,395.00
Fees:
MAFT 1112 Intro to Manufacturing & Safety 133.00
MAFT 1222 Quality and Measurement 133.00
MAFT 1232 Manufacturing Processes 133.00
MAFT 1312 Intro to Manufacturing Maintenance 133.00
MCHN 1311 Precision Measurement 10.00
MCHN 1323 Fabrication 45.00
MCHN 1442 Rigging 15.00
WELD 1114 Basic Welding 115.00
WELD 1124 Advanced Arc Welding 115.00
WELD 1263 Metallurgy & Heat Treatment 20.00
WELD 20X2 Welding Special Problems 60.00
WELD 2044 Pipe Welding 150.00
WELD 2124 Tungsten Inert Gas 110.00
WELD 2224 Metallic Inert Gas 110.00
1282.00
1.282.00
Supplies MCHN courses tools/equipment 46.00
WELD courses tools/equipment 406.93
452.93
45293
TOTAL.: 12,129.93

This program requires six hours of electives. The total price does not include all costs associated with the electives.



MANUFACTURING WELDING I Certificate MAFT.MCRT.V63A

Minimum credit hours required for completion

Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies:

TOTAL

MAFT 1112
MAFT 1222
MAFT 1232
MAFT 1312
MCHN 1311
WELD 1114
WELD 1124
WELD 20X2
WELD 2124

WELD courses

Minimum credit hours required for completion

Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies

TOTAL:

MAFT 1112
MAFT 1222
MAFT 1232
MAFT 1312
MCHN 1311
MCHN 1323
MCHN 1442
WELD 1114
WELD 1124
WELD 1263
WELD 20X2
WELD 2044
WELD 2124
WELD 2224

MCHN courses
WELD courses

Minimum credit hours required for completion

Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

TOTAL

MCHN 1311
WELD 1114
WELD 1124
WELD 20X2
WELD 2124

28.00
165.00

4,620.00
Intro to Manufacturing & Safety 133.00
Quality and Measurement 133.00
Manufacturing Processes 133.00
Intro to Manufacturing Maintenance 133.00
Precision Measurement 10.00
Basic Welding 115.00
Advanced Arc Welding 115.00
Welding Special Problems 60.00
Tungsten Inert Gas 110.00
942.00

942.00
tools/equipment 406.93

40693

5,968.93

MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY - WELDING II
Advanced Certificate: MAFT.CRT.V63

45.00
165.00

7.425.00
Intro to Manufacturing & Safety 133.00
Quality and Measurement 133.00
Manufacturing Processes 133.00
Intro to Manufacturing Maintenance 133.00
Precision Measurement 10.00
Fabrication 45.00
Rigging 15.00
Basic Welding 115.00
Advanced Arc Welding 115.00
Metallurgy & Heat Treatment 20.00
Welding Special Problems 60.00
Pipe Welding 150.00
Tungsten Inert Gas 110.00
Metallic Inert Gas 110.00
1282.00

1.282.00
tools/equipment 46.00
tools/equipment 406,93
452.93

45293

9,159.93

BASIC MANUFACTURING WELDING Certificate MAFT.MCRT.V63B

14.00
165.00

2.310.00
Precision Measurement 10.00
Basic Welding 115.00
Advanced Arc Welding 115.00
Welding Special Problems 60.00
Tungsten Inert Gas 110.00
410.00

410.00
tools/equipment 406.93

WELD courses

— 40693
3,126.93



MILLWRIGHT
Advanced Certificate: MCHN.CRT.V60

Minimum credit hours required for completion

Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies

TOTAL:

COGT 2114

ELTR 1004

ELTR 1402

ELTR 1073

ELTR 1082

MCHN 1214
MCHN 1224
MCHN 1311
MCHN 1323
MCHN 1432
MCHN 1442
MCHN 1452
WELD 1114
WELD 1124
WELD 20X2

MCHN courses
WELD courses

Minimum credit hours required for completion

Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies

TOTAL:

MCHN 1311
MCHN 1323
MCHN 1442
WELD 1114
WELD 1124
WELD 1263
WELD 20X2
WELD 2044
WELD 2124
WELD 2224

MCHN courses
WELD courses

47.00
165.00

7.755.00
AutoCAD I 20.00
30.00
Fundamentals of Electricity 15.00
Industrial Safety 110.00
Hydraulic Systems 15.00
Pneumatics & Electro-Pnuematics 25.00
Machine Tool I 65.00
Machine Tool II 65.00
Precision Measurement 10.00
Fabrication 45.00
Millwright 15.00
Rigging 15.00
Lubrication 15.00
Basic Welding 115.00
Advanced Arc Welding 115.00
Special Problems 60.00
735.00

735.00
tools/equipment 46.00
tools/equipment 406,93
452.93

45293

8.942.93

INTERMEDIATE MANUFACTURING WELDING
Certificate: MAFT.CRT.V67

31.00
165.00

5.115.00
Precision Measurement 10.00
Fabrication 45.00
Rigging 15.00
Basic Welding 115.00
Advanced Arc Welding 115.00
Metallurgy & Heat Treatment 20.00
Welding Special Problems 60.00
Pipe Welding 150.00
Tungsten Inert Gas 110.00
Metallic Inert Gas 110.00
750.00

750.00
tools/equipment 46.00
tools/equipment 406,93
452.93

45293

6.317.93



SUSTAINABLE RESOURSE MANAGEMENT CERTIFICATE

SUST.MCRT.V61A
Minimum credit hours required for completion 6.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
TOTAL 990.00
WELDING TECHNOLOGY
Associate in Applied Science Degree: WELD.AAS.C33
Minimum credit hours required for completion 64.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
10,560.00
Fees:
COSC 1513 Intro to Information Processing 25.00
COGT 2114 AutoCAD I 20.00
ELTR 1004 Fundamentals of Electricity 15.00
ELTR 1402 Industrial Safety 110.00
MCHN 1214 Machine Tool I 65.00
MCHN 1224 Machine Tool 11 65.00
PSCI 1114 Applied Technical Science 25.00
WELD 1114 Basic Welding 115.00
WELD 1124 Advanced Arc Welding 115.00
WELD 1263 Metallurgy & Heat Treatment 20.00
WELD 2044 Pipe Welding 150.00
WELD 2062 Filet Weld Special Problems 60.00
WELD 2072 Groove Weld Special Problems 60.00
WELD 2124 Tungsten Inert Gas 110.00
WELD 2224 Metallic Inert Gas 110.00
1065.00
1.065.00
Supplies MCHN courses tools/equipment 46.00
WELD courses tools/equipment 406.93
452.93
45293
TOTAL: 12,077.93
WELDING TECHNOLOGY Advanced Certificate: WELD.CRT.C83
Minimum credit hours required for completion 32.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
5.280.00
Fees:
COGT 2114 AutoCAD I 20.00
MCHN 1214 Machine Tool I 65.00
WELD 1114 Basic Welding 115.00
WELD 1124 Advanced Arc Welding 115.00
WELD 1263 Metallurgy & Heat Treatment 20.00
WELD 2124 Tungsten Inert Gas 110.00
WELD 2224 Metallic Inert Gas 110.00
555.00
555.00
Supplies MCHN courses tools/equipment 46.00
WELD courses tools/equipment 406.93
452.93
45293
TOTAL: 6.287.93

This program requires four hours of electives. The total price does not include all costs associated with electives.



SHIELDED METAL - ARC ALL POSITIONS Certificate: WELD.MCRT.C83B

Minimum credit hours required for completion 8.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
1.320.00
Fees: )
WELD 1114 Basic Welding 115.00
WELD 1124 Advanced Arc Welding 115.00
230.00
230.00
Supplies: WELD courses tools/equipment 406.93
40693
TOTAL 1.956.93
TUNGSTEN INERT GAS & METALLIC INERT GAS Certificate: WELD.MCRT.C83C
Minimum credit hours required for completion 8.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
1.320.00
Fees:
WELD 2124 Tungsten Inert Gas 110.00
WELD 2224 Metallic Inert Gas 110.00
220.00
220.00
Supplies: WELD courses tools/equipment 406.93
40693
TOTAL 1.946.93
PIPE WELDING Certificate: WELD.MCRT.C83E
Minimum credit hours required for completion 12.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
1.980.00
Fees:
WELD 1114 Basic Welding 115.00
WELD 1124 Advanced Arc Welding 115.00
WELD 2044 Pipe Welding 150.00
380.00
380.00
Supplies: WELD courses tools/equipment 406.93
40693
TOTAL 2.766.93
MAINTENANCE WELDING Certificate: MCHN.MCRT.C32B
Minimum credit hours required for completion 12.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
1.980.00
Fees:
WELD 1114 Basic Welding 115.00
WELD 1124 Advanced Arc Welding 115.00
WELD 2224 Metallic Inert Gas Welding 110.00
340.00
340.00
Supplies: WELD courses tools/equipment 406.93
40693
TOTAL 2.726.93
GLOBAL SUPPLY CHAIN, CERTIFICATE V55B
Minimum credit hours required for completion 26.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00
4,290.00
COSC 1513 Intro to Information Processing 25.00 500
TOTAL.: 4,315.00



SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT, CERTIFICATE V55A

Minimum credit hours required for completion 14.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 165.00

2,310.00
TOTAL: 2,310.00



CODING SPECIALIST

Advanced Certificate: HLTH.CRT.C48

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:
COSC 1513
HLTH 1343
HLTH 1353
HLTH 1363
HLTH 1492
HLTH 2123
HLTH 2172

TOTAL

Introduction to Information Processing
ICD-10-CM/PCS

Basic CPT Coding

Insurance Procedures

Coding Practicum

Pathophysiology for Health Careers
Pharmacology for Health Careers

All prices are subject to change. Cost of books not included

31

$165

25
25
25
25
25
25
75

225

$5,115.00

$225.00

$5,340.00



MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY
Associate in Applied Science Degree: MLT.AAS.C24

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:
MEDT 1014
MEDT 1104
MEDT 1124
MEDT 1224
MEDT 2044
MEDT 2214
MEDT 2316
MEDT 2326

Supplies:

Additional Program Costs:

TOTAL:

All prices are subject to change. Cost of books not included

Medical Laboratory Skills
Urinalysis and Immunology
Hematology and Coagulation
Blood Banking

Clinical Microbiology
Clinical Chemistry

Clinical Practicum |

Clinical Practicum Il

Uniform
Lab coat
Uniform shoes

A2 entrance exam fee (per attempt)
Background check and drug screening
Physical Examination/tests/etc.

67

$165

40
65
90
95
200
90
45
45
670

50
18
54
122

60
77
350
487

$11,055.00

$670.00

$122.00

$487.00

$12,334.00



MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY
Advanced Placement Sequence — Option 1
Associate in Applied Science Degree: MLT.AAS.C24

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:
MEDT 1014
MEDT 1104
MEDT 1124
MEDT 1224
MEDT 2044
MEDT 2214
MEDT 2316
MEDT 2326

Supplies:

Additional Program Costs:

TOTAL:

Medical Laboratory Skills
Urinalysis and Immunology
Hematology and Coagulation
Blood Banking

Clinical Microbiology
Clinical Chemistry

Clinical Practicum I

Clinical Practicum 1l

Uniform
Lab coat
Uniform shoes

A2 entrance exam fee (per attempt)
Background check and drug screening
Physical Examination/tests/etc.

All prices are subject to change. Cost of books not included

67

$165

40
65
90
95
200
90
45
45
670

50
18
54
122

60
77
350
487

$11,055.00

$670.00

$122.00

$487.00

$12,334.00



MEDICAL LABORATORY ASSISTANT

Certificate: MLT.CRT.C79

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:
HLTH 1404
HLTH 1412
MEDT 1044

Supplies:*

Additional Program Costs:

TOTAL:

Phlebotomy Techniques
Phlebotomy Techniques Practicum
Medical Lab Assistant Skills

Uniform
Lab coat
Uniform shoes

Background check and drug screening
Physical Examination/tests/etc.

All prices are subject to change. Cost of books not included

12

$165

50
20
40
110

50
18
54
122

77
350
427

$1,980.00

$110.00

$122.00

$427.00

$2,639.00



PHLEBOTOMY CERTIFICATE
Certificate MLT.CRT.C79A

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:
HLTH 1404 Phlebotomy Techniques
HLTH 1412 Phlebotomy Techniques Practicum
Supplies:
Uniform
Lab coat

Uniform shoes

Additional Program Costs:
Background check and drug screening
Physical Examination/tests/etc.

TOTAL:

All prices are subject to change. Cost of books not included

$165

50
20
70

50
18
54

122

77
350

427

$1,320.00

$70.00

$122.00

$427.00

$1,939.00



NURSING - REGISTERED

Associate in Applied Science Degree: RNUR.AAS.C21

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:
RNUR 1106 Introduction to Nursing
RNUR 1128 Nursing — Adult & Child I
RNUR 1152 Introduction to Pharmocology
RNUR 2228 Nursing — Adult & Child 1T
RNUR 2122 Nursing — Adult & Child 1T
RUNR 2237 Nursing — Adult & Child IV
RNUR 2443 Concepts of Clinical Pharmacology
Uniform:
Unisex top

Unisex pants

Lab coat (unisex)

Stethoscope

White nursing shoes

Wrist watch with second hand

Additional Program Costs:
A2 entrance exam fee (per attempt)
CPR certification
Background check and drug screening
Physical examination/tests/etc.

Additional End of Program costs
NCLEX RN application
Fingerprinting for NCLEX application
Nursing Pin
Pictures (optional)
NCLEX Review (Optional)

TOTAL:

All prices are subject to change. Cost of books not included

63

$165

249
206
20
316
157
340
49
1337

25
14
26
58
54
25

202

60
54
77
350
541

298
54
20
25

375

772

$10,395.00

$1,337.00

$202.00

$541.00

$772.00

$13,247.00



NURSING - REGISTERED

Advanced Placement — Option 1

Associate in Applied Science Degree: RNUR.AAS.C21

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Concepts of Clinical Pharmacology

Fees:
RNUR 1128 Nursing — Adult & Child I
RNUR 2228 Nursing — Adult & Child II
RNUR 2122 Nursing — Adult & Child III
RUNR 2237 Nursing — Adult & Child IV
RNUR 2443

Uniform:
Unisex top

Unisex pants

Lab coat (unisex)

Stethoscope

White nursing shoes

Wrist watch with second hand

Additional Program Costs:

A2 entrance exam fee (per attempt)
CPR certification

Background check and drug screening
Physical examination/tests/etc.

Additional End of Program costs

NCLEX RN application
Fingerprinting for NCLEX application
Nursing Pin

Pictures (optional)

NCLEX Review (Optional)

TOTAL:

All prices are subject to change. Cost of books not included

54

$165

206
316
157
340

49

1068

25
14
26
58
54
25
202

60
54
77
350
541

298
o4
20
25

375

772

$8,910.00

$1,068.00

$202.00

$541.00

$772.00

$11,493.00



NURSING - PRACTICAL
Advanced Certificate: PNUR.CRT.C73

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Uniform:

PNUR 1491 Practical Nursing Seminar

PNUR 1138 Practical Nursing |

PNUR 1140 Practical Nursing Il

PNUR 1241 Practical Nursing Pharmacology |
PNUR 1262 Practical Nursing Pharmacology Il
PNUR 1316 Practical Nursing 11

Unisex top

Unisex pants

Lab coat (unisex)

Stethoscope

White nursing shoes

Wrist watch with second hand

Additional Program Costs:

A2 entrance exam fee (per attempt)
CPR certification

Background check and drug screening
Physical examination/tests/etc.

Additional End of Program costs

TOTAL:

All prices are subject to change. Cost of books not included

NCLEX PN application
Fingerprinting for NCLEX application
Nursing Pin

38

$165

69
247
251

77
146
243

1033

25
14
26
58
54
25
202

60
54
77
350
541

298
54
20

372

$6,270.00

$1,033.00

$202.00

$541.00

$372.00

$8,418.00



NURSING ASSISTANT

Certificate: CNA.MCRT.C72A

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:
PNUR 1438 Nursing Assistant

Uniform:
Unisex scrub top with pocket
Unisex scrub pants
Wrist watch with second hand
White nursing shoes

Additional Program Costs:
NATCEP exam (upon successful course completion)
Background check and drug screening
Physical examination/tests/etc.

TOTAL:

All prices are subject to change. Cost of books not included

17

$165

110
110

20
22
25
54
121

67
73
250
390

$2,805.00

$110.00

$121.00

$390.00

$3,426.00



PARAMEDIC

Associate in Applied Science Degree: PMED.AAS.C29

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:
PMED 2115
PMED 2215
PMED 2315

Supplies:

Additional Program Costs:

TOTAL

Paramedic |
Paramedic 11
Paramedic 11

Uniforms
Stethoscope & blood pressure cuff

Background check & drug screen
Physical examination/tests/etc.

All prices are subject to change. Cost of books not included

62

$165

200
200
200
600

180
84
264

77
350
427

$10,230.00

$600.00

$264.00

$427.00

$11,521.00



EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN - PARAMEDIC (EMT-P)
Advanced Certificate: PMED.CRT.C77

Minimum credit hours required for completion 45
Tuition and fees — per credit hour $165
Fees:

PMED 2115 Paramedic | 200
PMED 2215 Paramedic 1l 200
PMED 2315 Paramedic 1l 200
600
Supplies: Uniform 180
Stethoscope & blood pressure cuff 84
264

Additional Program Costs:
Background check & drug screen 77
Physical examination/tests/etc. 350
427

TOTAL
All prices are subject to change. Cost of books not included

EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN - BASIC (EMT-B)
Certificate: PMED.MCRT.C29A

Minimum credit hours required for completion 8
Tuition and fees — per credit hour $165
Fees:

PMED 1018 EMT-B 50
Supplies: Uniform 180
Stethoscope & blood pressure cuff 84
264

Additional Program Costs:
Background check & drug screen 77
Physical examination/tests/etc. 350
427

TOTAL

All prices are subject to change. Cost of books not included

$7,425.00

$600.00

$264.00

$427.00

$8,716.00

$1,320.00

$50.00

$264.00

$427.00

$2,061.00



PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT

Associate in Applied Science Degree: PHTA.AAS.C30

Minimum credit hours required for completion

Tuition and fees — per credit hour

71

$165

$11,715.00

25
225
225

25
225

25

25
125
225
225
225
225
125
125
200

T 2250

Fees:
PHTA 1101 Introduction to Healthcare
PHTA 1115 PTA Fundamentals |
PHTA 1133 PTA Fundamentals Il
PHTA 1172 Pathology I for the PTA
PHTA 1243 Manual Therapy for the PTA
PHTA 1272 Pathology Il for the PTA
PHTA 2001 Professional Standards of the PTA
PHTA 2053 PTA Clinical Practicum |
PHTA 2145 Orthopedics for the PTA
PHTA 2156 PTA Fundamentals IlI
PHTA 2185 PTA Fundamentals IV
PHTA 2293 PTA Fundamentals V
PHTA 2224 Clinical Practicum Il
PHTA 2234 Clinical Practicum Il
PHTA 2201 Current Issues in PT Practice
Supplies:

PTA student kit

KCC PTA polo shirts

Additional Program Costs
A2 entrance exam fee (per attempt)
CPR certification
Background check and drug screening
Physical examination/tests/etc.
APTA student membership (includes IL chapter dues)

Additional End-of-Program Costs
Pictures (optional)
PTA exam review course
Graduation fees

TOTAL
All prices are subject to change. Cost of books not included

$2,250.00

150

30

180
$180.00

60

54

77

350

90

631
$631.00

40
200
20
260
$260.00
$15,036.00



Minimum credit hours required for completion 72
Tuition and fees — per credit hour $165
Fees:
XRAY 1014 Introduction to Radiography 40
XRAY 1042 Radiographic Quality 105
XRAY 1316 Clinical | 168
XRAY 1326 Clinical I 168
XRAY 1333 Clinical 111 60
XRAY 1346 Clinical IV 60
XRAY 1356 Clinical V 60
XRAY 2103 Advanced Radiographic Technology | 105
XRAY 2125 Advanced Radiographic Technology Il 146
XRAY 2222 Clinical Procedures I11 242
1154
Uniform:
Unisex top 25
Unisex pants 14
Lab coat (unisex) 26
Shoes 26
91
91

RADIOGRAPHY
Associate in Applied Science Degree: XRAY.AAS.C26

Additional Program Costs:

A2 entrance exam fee (per attempt) 60
CPR certification 54
Background check and drug screening 77
Physical examination/tests/etc. 350

541

Additional End of Program Costs

American Registry of Radiologic Technologists application 200

Illinois Emergency Management Agency — Division of
Nuclear Safety application 120
Radiography Pin 20
340

TOTAL:

All prices are subject to change. Cost of books not included

$11,880.00

$1,154.00

$91.00

$541.00

$340.00

$14,006.00



RESPIRATORY THERAPIST
Associate in Applied Science Degree: RESP.AAS.C23

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:
RESP 1224 Clinical |
RESP 1331 Respiratory SKills |
RESP 1458 Intro to Respiratory Critical Care
RESP 2225 Clinical I
RESP 2245 Clinical 111
RESP 2445 Respiratory Procedures V
RESP 2453 Respiratory Procedures VI
RESP 2483 Respiratory Seminar
Uniform:
Unisex top

Unisex pants

Lab coat (unisex)

Stethoscope

Shoes

Wrist watch with second hand*

Additional Program Costs:
A2 entrance exam fee (per attempt)
CPR certification
Background check and drug screening
Physical examination/tests/etc.

TOTAL:

All prices are subject to change. Cost of books not included

68

$165

100
250
100
100
100
200

35
240

1125

25
14
26
58
54
25
202

60
54
77
350
541

$11,220.00

$1,125.00

$202.00

$541.00

$13,088.00



RESPIRATORY THERAPIST
Advanced Placement Sequence
Associate in Applied Science Degree: RESP.AAS.C23

Minimum credit hours required for completion 29
Tuition and fees — per credit hour $165
Fees:
RESP 2245 Clinical 111 100
RESP 2453 Respiratory Procedures VI 35
RESP 2483 Respiratory Seminar 240
375
Uniform:
Unisex top 25
Unisex pants 14
Lab coat (unisex) 26
Stethoscope 58
Shoes 54
Wrist watch with second hand 25
202

Additional Program Costs:

A2 entrance exam fee (per attempt) 60
CPR certification 54
Background check and drug screening 77
Physical examination/tests/etc. 350

541

TOTAL:

All prices are subject to change. Cost of books not included

$4,785.00

$375.00

$202.00

$541.00

$5,903.00



